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Dear Chairperson Lofgren:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, [ am
submitting herewith the Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence’s monthly report for

January 2019, including:
1. Monthly Financial Statement for January 2019;
2. Payroll Certification for January 2019;
3. Report of Committee Detailees for January 2019; and
4. Report of Committee Travel and Activities for January 2019.

I hereby certify that the enclosed report is available for examination by the members of
the Committee upon request.

Adam B. Schiff
Chairman
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®.%. PHouse of Representatives
Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10ITO00 INTELLIGENCE Authorization Year: 2019

2019:116th Congress 1stSession
Month: January 2019

Budget to Actual

Program [Object Class

YTD Budget | YTD Budget | YTIDBudget | YTD |  YTD YTD ~ YTD YTD Total YTD Total

S Original Adjusted Revised Committed Obligated Received | Disbursed Actual | Available
** Authorization 544,500.00 0.00 544,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 544,500.00
11 Personnel Compensation 0.00 0.00 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 331,411.43 331,411.43 (331,411.43)
21 Travel 0.00 ~ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 690.78 690.78 (690.78)
i 23 Rent, Communications, Utilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 656.00 656.00 (656.00)
'EXPEN 24 Printing and Reproduction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.95 29.95 (29.95)
25 Other Services 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 (3,000.00)
26 Supplies and Materials 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,518.79 0.00 11,613.72 14,132.51 (14,132.51)
31 Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,627.33 0.00 664.00 27,291.33 (27,291.33)
Total | 544,500.00 0.0 544,500.00, ____0.00| _32,146.12 0.0/ 345,065.88 377,212.00 __167,288.00]
ABI00 ** Authorization 450.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 © 0.00 450.00
Total | 45000 0.0 __ 450.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.00
—mm 377,212.00___167,738.00]
Report ID: CC029 Page 1 of 8
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®.%. PBouse of Representatives

Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10ITO00 INTELLIGENCE

Authorization Year: 2019
2019:116th Congress 1stSession
Month: January 2019

Disbursed Summary

; - : i . MID /] NTD
Program 7 Object Class Budget Object Class Disbursed | Disbursed

1101 Non-Statutofy Compensation 331,411.43 331,411.43
Total 1331,411.43331,411.43
2101 Commercial Transportation 644.27 644.27
2135 Taxi/Parking/Tolls 46.51 46.51
2370 Equip Rental (Eff 1/3/03) 656.00 656.00
656.00__656.00

11 Personnel Compensation

21 Travel

23 Rent, Communications, Utilities

L . 2401 Printing & Reproduction 29.95 29.95
) 24 Printing and Reproduction
EXPEN General Expendiures T R B T R
2603 Food & Beverage 652.22 652.22
2620 Office Supplies (Outside) 8,811.22 8,811.22
26 Supplies and Materials 2621 Office Supply (TRANSFER) 1,219.38 1,219.38
2630 Publications/Reference Mat'l 930.90 930.90
31187Maintenanrce/ Repairs 664.00 664.00

31 Equipment

Report ID: CC029 Page 2 of 8
Run Date: 02/12/2019




®.%. Bouse of Representatives

Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10ITO00 INTELLIGENCE

Authorization Year:

2019:116th Congress 1stSession
Month: January 2019

2019

Disbursed Detail

Program |Object Class m Source Tran ID Invoice Date ;Invoice Payee Description

%158 BENNETT,WELLS C
- gERGREEN, TIMOTHY
é‘m BITAR,MAHER B
6092 BLAKE, CARLY A
1562 BOCCHINO,CHRISTIN
7 : EM
ExpeN |11 Personnel 1101 2019-01-31 INT_PAY  PR19013100 6067 BOLAND,PATRICK M
Compensation
1597 BREAUX,KRISTOPHER
6 A
0849 CIARLANTE,NICHOLA
SA
4651 , COHEN,LINDA D
6164 EAGER, THOMAS B
518 FLANIGAN,WILLIAM A
Report ID: CC029 Page 3 of 8

Run Date: 02/12/2019

Service Check / Ceichar
Dates EFT# MTD Disbursed
Deputy 01/03/2019
General to 11,277.78
Counsel 01/30/2019
Staff Director 01/03/2019
~ Majority 13,416.67
) 01/30/2019
General 01/03/2019
Counsel- to 12,055.56
Democratic 01/30/2019
Deputy Staff 31/03/2019
Director 0 12,833.33
01/30/2019
01/03/2019
ig;tant to 3,500.00
01/30/2019
Shared 01/03/2019 Y
Employee 1/30/2019
Subcommitte 01/03/2019
e Staff to 11,666.67
Director 01/30/2019
Republican 01/03/2019
Dir. of to 8,166.67
Finance & O 01/30/2019
Professional 01/03/2019
Staff Mbr to 12,833.33
01/30/2019
Professional 001/ 0372019 8.166.67
Staff Member 1 /30,2019
Professional 01/03/2019
Staff Member 10,865.89
01/30/2019



Process Level:

Department:

AU.S. Bouse of Representatibes
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

ITO00 INTELLIGENCE

ITO00 INTELLIGENCE

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D) PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
BERGREEN, TIMOTHY S

STAFF DIRECTOR - MAJORITY

BLAKE, CARLY A
DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR

COHEN, LINDA D
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR

GLABE, SCOTT L
REPUBLICAN STAFF DIRECTOR

GREEN, SHANNON LUCILLE
SR INVESTIGATIVE COUNSEL

HULL, CORDELL A
REPUBLICAN GENERAL COUNSEL

PAPPAS, GEORGE J
SENIOR ADVISOR

SOUZA, ALLEN ROBERT
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL

Annual Salary
172,500.00

165,000.00

165,000.00

162,504.00

147,000.00

165,000.00

170,000.00

150,000.00

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
BENNETT, WELLS C
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL

BITAR, MAHER BRIAN SAMIR
GENERAL COUNSEL-DEMOCRATIC

BOCCHINO, CHRISTINE MICHELLE
STAFF ASSISTANT

BOLAND, PATRICK MORROW
SHARED EMPLOYEE

BREAUX, KRISTOPHER ANTHONY
SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIRECTOR

CIARLANTE, NICHOLAS A

REPUBLICAN DIR. OF FINANCE & O

EAGER, THOMAS B
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

FLANIGAN, WILLIAM A
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

GRANE, BRADFORD MARK
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

Report ID: PR002
Run Date: 02/12/2019

Annual Salary
145,000.00

155,000.00

45,000.00

100,000.00

150,000.00

105,000.00

105,000.00

140,000.00

125,000.00

Gross Pay
14,375.00

13,781.64

13,781.64

13,542.00

12,316.66

13,781.64

14,166.66

12,614.98

Gross Pay

12,150.00

12,983.34

3,816.67

8,400.00

12,566.67

9,046.75

8,816.67

11,819.45

10,583.33

Page 1 of 5

Accounting Organization:

Period
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

Period

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

10ITO00

Remarks

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

Remarks

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

Employee No.

Employee No.




Process Level:

Department:

ITO00 INTELLIGENCE

ITO00 INTELLIGENCE

W.S. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title
HARVEY, DEREK JOHN

SENIOR ADVISOR FOR ANALYSIS

HOUSE, ANDREW F
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

HULME, ELIZABETH KADIC
STAFF ASSISTANT

JEPSON, KRISTIN REBECCA
SECURITY DIRECTOR

KEITH, STEPHEN R
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

KERR, KIMBERLEE

DIR. OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

LANGER, JACOB
SHARED EMPLOYEE

MAJOR, LISA DANIELLE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

PATEL, KASHYAP PRAMOD
NATIONAL SECURITY ADVISOR

PATEL, KASHYAP PRAMOD
NATIONAL SECURITY ADVISOR

ROGERS THORPE, AMANDA AMELIA
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

SKAGGS, MARISSA NICOLE
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER

SMITH, BRANDON S
DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS

STUART, SHANNON E
BUDGET DIR, MINORITY

THURMAN, AARON ALEXANDER
PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR

WIRKKALA, RHEANNE E
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INVESTIGATI

WU, WILLIAM NMN
BUDGET DIRECTOR, MAJORITY

Annual Salary

150,000.00

140,000.00

45,000.00

120,000.00

141,000.00

80,000.00

126,000.00

140,000.00

160,700.00

167,211.00

130,000.00

75,000.00

140,000.00

160,000.00

152,000.00

140,000.00

155,000.00

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - ACCRUED LEAVE

Employee and Job Title

Report ID: PR002
Run Date: 02/12/2019

Annual Salary

Gross Pay
12,602.29

11,777.78

4,194.44

10,166.66

11,861.11

7,111.11

10,657.84

11,805.56

0.00

928.95

10,900.00

6,533.33

11,777.78

13,380.06

12,666.66

11,733.33

12,916.67

Gross Pay

Page 2 of 5

Accounting Organization: 10IT000

Period
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

Period

Remarks

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

TERMINATED
12/31/18

TERMINATED
01/02/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

APPOINTMENT
01/03/19

Remarks

Employee No.

Employee No.



®.S. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

Process Level: ITO00 INTELLIGENCE Accounting Organization: 10IT000

Department: IT000 INTELLIGENCE
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - ACCRUED LEAVE

Employee and Job Title Annual Salary Gross Pay Period Remarks Employee No.
CIARLANTE, NICHOLAS A 105,000.00 3,960.37

REPUBLICAN DIR. OF FINANCE & O

PATEL, KASHYAP PRAMOD 167,211.00  13,005.30
NATIONAL SECURITY ADVISOR

Report ID: PR002 Page 3 of 5
Run Date: 02/12/2019



W.S. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

Process Level: IT000 INTELLIGENCE Accounting Organization: 10IT000
Department: IT000 INTELLIGENCE
Department Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid
ITO00 SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D)
PERSONNEL $108,360.22 8 8
ITO00 SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL $251,196.45 24 25
IT000 SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - ACCRUED
LEAVE $16,965.67 0 2
ITO00 Total $376,522.34 32 35

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED
OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND
Y HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A

Report ID: PR002 Page 4 of 5
Run Date: 02/12/2019



M.S. Bouse of Representatives
PAYROLL CERTIFICATION - FINAL
01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

Process Level: ITO00 INTELLIGENCE Accounting Organization: 10IT000
Process Level: ITO00 INTELLIGENCE Accounting Organization: 10IT000
Employee Group Expenditure Active Paid
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D) PERSONNEL $108,360.22 8 8
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL $251,196.45 24 25
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - ACCRUED LEAVE $16,965.67 0 2
Total $376,522.34 32 35
COMMENTS: (EXCEPTIONS MUST BE LISTED WITHIN THIS BOX) ..o eee e cccccccmcccecccesccecccsccesccesccmecceeecnnnen -

1 CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED OFFICIAL DUTIES
FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPL AUTHOREEY, AND THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY

HEREON.

Report ID: PR002 Page 5 of 5
Run Date: 02/12/2019



HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE
116" CONGRESS, 1"¢ SESSION

Report of Committee Detailees for the Month of January 2019

Name Organization Start Date End Date

Scott Thompson | Department of the Treasury January 3, 2018 | July 5, 2019




HOUSE PERMANENTSELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE
116" CONGRESS, 1t SESSION

Committee Travel for the Month of January 2019

Departure | Return CODEL/STAFFDEL | Manifest Location Purpose
Date Date Name

24/Jan/19 | 24/Jan/19 STAFFDEL Green Shannon Green | New York, USA | Oversight
31/Jan/19 1/Feb/19 STAFFDEL Green Shannon Green | New York, USA | Oversight

Wells Bennett




HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE
116" CONGRESS, 1* SESSION

Committee Activities for the Month of January 2018

No Activities Held
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