TIMOTHY BERGREEN, STAFF DIRECTOR (202) 225–7690 www.intelligence.house.gov



DEVIN NUNES, CALIFORNIA RANKING MEMBER

SCOTT GLABE, MINORITY STAFF DIRECTOR

Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence U.S. House of Representatives

February 12, 2019

The Honorable Zoe Lofgren Chairperson Committee on House Administration 1316 Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairperson Lofgren:

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the Permanent Select Committee on Intelligence's monthly report for January 2019, including:

- 1. Monthly Financial Statement for January 2019;
- 2. Payroll Certification for January 2019;
- 3. Report of Committee Detailees for January 2019; and
- 4. Report of Committee Travel and Activities for January 2019.

I hereby certify that the enclosed report is available for examination by the members of the Committee upon request.

Adam B. Schiff

Sincerely.

Chairman

Enclosure

图.多. 狗ouse of Representatives Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10IT000 INTELLIGENCE

Authorization Year: 2019

2019:116th Congress 1stSession

Month: January 2019

Budget to Actual

Program	Object Class	YTD Budget Original	YTD Budget Adjusted	YTD Budget Revised	YTD Committed	YTD Obligated	YTD Received	YTD Disbursed	YTD Total Actual	YTD Total Available
	** Authorization	544,500.00	0.00	544,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	544,500.00
And the state of t	11 Personnel Compensation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	331,411.43	331,411.43	(331,411.43)
COST	21 Travel	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	690.78	690.78	(690.78)
-	23 Rent, Communications, Utilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	656.00	656.00	(656.00)
EXPEN	24 Printing and Reproduction	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	29.95	29.95	(29.95)
Construction	25 Other Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	3,000.00	(3,000.00)
	26 Supplies and Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,518.79	0.00	11,613.72	14,132.51	(14,132.51)
	31 Equipment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	26,627.33	0.00	664.00	27,291.33	(27,291.33)
	Total	544,500.00	0.00	544,500.00	0.00	32,146.12	0.00	345,065.88	377,212.00	167,288.00
AF200	** Authorization	450.00	0.00	450.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	450.00
AE200	Total	450.00	0.00	450.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	450.00
Total	A REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	544,950.00	0.00	544,950.00	0.00	32,146.12	0.00	345,065.88	377,212.00	167,738.00

Report ID: CC029

Page 1 of 8

U.S. 狗ouse of Representatives Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10IT000 INTELLIGENCE

Authorization Year: 2019

2019:116th Congress 1stSession

Month: January 2019

Disbursed Summary

Program	Object Class	Budget Object Class	MTD Disbursed	YTD Disbursed
	11 Percennel Compensation	1101 Non-Statutory Compensation	331,411.43	331,411.43
	11 Personnel Compensation	Total	331,411.43	331,411.43
		2101 Commercial Transportation	644.27	644.27
	21 Travel	2135 Taxi/Parking/Tolls	46.51	46.51
		Total	690.78	690.78
	23 Rent. Communications, Utilities	2370 Equip Rental (Eff 1/3/03)	656.00	656.00
	23 Rent, Communications, Othities	Total	656.00	656.00
	24 Printing and Reproduction	2401 Printing & Reproduction	29.95	29.95
EXPEN General Expenditures	24 Printing and Reproduction	Total	29.95	29.95
		2603 Food & Beverage	652.22	652.22
		2620 Office Supplies (Outside)	8,811.22	8,811.22
	26 Supplies and Materials	2621 Office Supply (TRANSFER)	1,219.38	1,219.38
		2630 Publications/Reference Mat'l	930.90	930.90
		Total	11,613.72	11,613.72
	21 Equipment	3118 Maintenance / Repairs	664.00	664.00
	31 Equipment	Total	664.00	664.00
	Total		345,065.88	345,065.88
Total		And all the Control of the Control o	345,065.88	345,065.88

Report ID: CC029

Page 2 of 8

图.多. 狗ouse of Representatives Monthly Financial Statement by Legislative Year

Office: 10IT000 INTELLIGENCE

Authorization Year: 2019 2019:116th Congress 1stSession

Month: January 2019

Disbursed Detail

Program	Object Class	вос	Tran Date	Source	Tran ID	Line	Invoice Date	Invoice	Payee	Description	Service Dates	Check / EFT#	Voucher	MTD Disbursed						
						1158 7			BENNETT,WELLS C	Deputy General Counsel	01/03/2019 to 01/30/2019			11,277.78						
							864			BERGREEN, TIMOTHY S.	Staff Director - Majority	01/03/2019 to 01/30/2019			13,416.67					
						1451 8			BITAR,MAHER B	General Counsel- Democratic	01/03/2019 to 01/30/2019			12,055.56						
						6092			BLAKE,CARLY A	Deputy Staff Director	01/03/2019 to 01/30/2019			12,833.33						
		SECTION OF THE PROPERTY.	1101 2019-01-31 INT				1562 7			BOCCHINO,CHRISTIN E M	Staff Assistant	01/03/2019 to 01/30/2019			3,500.00					
EXPEN	11 Personnel Compensation	1101		2019-01-31	2019-01-31	2019-01-31	-31 INT_PAY	INT_PAY PR19013	.9-01-31 INT_PAY	AY PR19013100	PAY PR19013100	INT_PAY PR19013100	6067			BOLAND,PATRICK M	Shared Employee	01/03/2019 to 01/30/2019		
						1597 6			BREAUX,KRISTOPHER A	Subcommitte e Staff Director	01/03/2019 to 01/30/2019			11,666.67						
NET STATE OF THE S							9849 4651						CIARLANTE,NICHOLA S A	Republican Dir. of Finance & O	01/03/2019 to 01/30/2019			8,166.67		
									4651		,	COHEN,LINDA D	Professional Staff Mbr	01/03/2019 to 01/30/2019		70.00	12,833.33			
NAME OF THE PARTY					6164			EAGER,THOMAS B	Professional Staff Member	01/03/2019 to 01/30/2019			8,166.67							
And the second s						518			FLANIGAN, WILLIAM A	Professional Staff Member	01/03/2019 to 01/30/2019			10,888.89						

Report ID: CC029

Page 3 of 8

Run Date: 02/12/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

Process Level:

IT000 INTELLIGENCE

Accounting Organization: 10IT000

Department:

IT000 INTELLIGENCE

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D) PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title BERGREEN, TIMOTHY S STAFF DIRECTOR - MAJORITY	Annual Salary 172,500.00	Gross Pay 14,375.00	Period 01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	Remarks APPOINTMENT 01/03/19	Employee No.
BLAKE, CARLY A DEPUTY STAFF DIRECTOR	165,000.00	13,781.64	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19	
COHEN, LINDA D PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR	165,000.00	13,781.64	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19	
GLABE, SCOTT L REPUBLICAN STAFF DIRECTOR	162,504.00	13,542.00	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19	
GREEN, SHANNON LUCILLE SR INVESTIGATIVE COUNSEL	147,000.00	12,316.66	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19	
HULL, CORDELL A REPUBLICAN GENERAL COUNSEL	165,000.00	13,781.64	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19	
PAPPAS, GEORGE J SENIOR ADVISOR	170,000.00	14,166.66	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19	
SOUZA, ALLEN ROBERT DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL	150,000.00	12,614.98	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19	

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title BENNETT, WELLS C DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL	Annual Salary 145,000.00	Gross Pay 12,150.00	Period 01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	Remarks APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
BITAR, MAHER BRIAN SAMIR GENERAL COUNSEL-DEMOCRATIC	155,000.00	12,983.34	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
BOCCHINO, CHRISTINE MICHELLE STAFF ASSISTANT	45,000.00	3,816.67	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
BOLAND, PATRICK MORROW SHARED EMPLOYEE	100,000.00	8,400.00	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
BREAUX, KRISTOPHER ANTHONY SUBCOMMITTEE STAFF DIRECTOR	150,000.00	12,566.67	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
CIARLANTE, NICHOLAS A REPUBLICAN DIR. OF FINANCE & O	105,000.00	9,046.75	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
EAGER, THOMAS B PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	105,000.00	8,816.67	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
FLANIGAN, WILLIAM A PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	140,000.00	11,819.45	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
GRANE, BRADFORD MARK PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	125,000.00	10,583.33	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19

Report ID: PR002 Run Date: 02/12/2019 Page 1 of 5

Employee No.

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

Process Level:

IT000 INTELLIGENCE

Accounting Organization: 10IT000

Department:

IT000 INTELLIGENCE

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL

Employee and Job Title HARVEY, DEREK JOHN SENIOR ADVISOR FOR ANALYSIS	Annual Salary 150,000.00	Gross Pay 12,602.29	Period 01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	Remarks APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
HOUSE, ANDREW F PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	140,000.00	11,777.78	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
HULME, ELIZABETH KADIC STAFF ASSISTANT	45,000.00	4,194.44	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
JEPSON, KRISTIN REBECCA SECURITY DIRECTOR	120,000.00	10,166.66	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
KEITH, STEPHEN R PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	141,000.00	11,861.11	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
KERR, KIMBERLEE DIR. OF INFORMATION MANAGEMEN	80,000.00	7,111.11	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
LANGER, JACOB SHARED EMPLOYEE	126,000.00	10,657.84	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
MAJOR, LISA DANIELLE PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	140,000.00	11,805.56	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
PATEL, KASHYAP PRAMOD NATIONAL SECURITY ADVISOR	160,700.00	0.00	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	TERMINATED 12/31/18
PATEL, KASHYAP PRAMOD NATIONAL SECURITY ADVISOR	167,211.00	928.95	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	TERMINATED 01/02/19
ROGERS THORPE, AMANDA AMELIA PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	130,000.00	10,900.00	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
SKAGGS, MARISSA NICOLE PROFESSIONAL STAFF MEMBER	75,000.00	6,533.33	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
SMITH, BRANDON S DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS	140,000.00	11,777.78	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
STUART, SHANNON E BUDGET DIR, MINORITY	160,000.00	13,380.06	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
THURMAN, AARON ALEXANDER PROFESSIONAL STAFF MBR	152,000.00	12,666.66	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
WIRKKALA, RHEANNE E DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF INVESTIGATI	140,000.00	11,733.33	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
WU, WILLIAM NMN BUDGET DIRECTOR, MAJORITY	155,000.00	12,916.67	01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019	APPOINTMENT 01/03/19
SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - ACC	CRUED LEAVE			

Report ID: PR002 Run Date: 02/12/2019

Employee and Job Title

Gross Pay

Annual Salary

Employee No.

Remarks

Period

Employee No.

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

Process Level:

IT000 INTELLIGENCE

Accounting Organization: 10IT000

Department:

IT000 INTELLIGENCE

SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - ACCRUED LEAVE

Employee and Job Title CIARLANTE, NICHOLAS A REPUBLICAN DIR. OF FINANCE & O	Annual Salary 105,000.00	Gross Pay 3,960.37	Period	Remarks	Employee No	
PATEL, KASHYAP PRAMOD	167,211.00	13,005.30				

Report ID: PR002 Run Date: 02/12/2019 Page 3 of 5

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

Process Level:

IT000 INTELLIGENCE

Accounting Organization: 10IT000

Department:

IT000 INTELLIGENCE

Departmen	t Employee Group	Expenditure A	ctive F	Paid
IT000	SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - 3(D)			
	PERSONNEL	\$108,360.22	8	8
IT000	SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - PERSONNE	L \$251,196.45	24	25
IT000	SPECIAL & SELECT COMMITTEE - ACCRUED			
	LEAVE	\$16,965.67	0	2
IT000	Total	\$376,522.34	32	35

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.

Report ID: PR002 Run Date: 02/12/2019

01/01/2019 to 01/31/2019

Total		\$376,522.34	32	35
SPECIAL & SELE	CT COMMITTEE - ACCRUED LEAVE	\$16,965.67	0	2
SPECIAL & SELE	CT COMMITTEE - PERSONNEL	\$251,196.45	24	25
SPECIAL & SELE	CT COMMITTEE - 3(D) PERSONNEL	\$108,360.22	8	8
Employee Group		Expenditure	Active	Paid
Process Level:	IT000 INTELLIGENCE	Accounting Organi	zation:	10IT000
Process Level:	IT000 INTELLIGENCE	Accounting Organi	zation:	10IT000

COMMENTS: (EXCEPTIONS MUST BE LISTED WITHIN THIS BOX)	,
	-
	_;
	i
·	_
	:
	- :
	\neg
	i
	7
	i
	:

I CERTIFY THAT THE LISTED EMPLOYEES HAVE PERFORMED THEIR ASSIGNED OFFICIAL DUTIES FOR THE OFFICES OF THE EMPLOYING AUTHORITY, AND THAT THEY HAVE CERTIFIED THAT THEY HAVE NO RELATIONSHIP TO A CURRENT MEMBER OF CONGRESS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED HEREON.

Report ID: PR002 Run Date: 02/12/2019

HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE 116th CONGRESS, 1nd SESSION

Report of Committee Detailees for the Month of January 2019

Name	Organization	Start Date	End Date
Scott Thompson	Department of the Treasury	January 3, 2018	July 5, 2019

HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE 116th CONGRESS, 1st SESSION

Committee Travel for the Month of January 2019

De parture Date	Return Date	CODEL/STAFFDEL Name	Manifest	Location	Purpose
24/Jan/19	24/Jan/19	STAFFDEL Green	Shannon Green	New York, USA	Oversight
31/Jan/19	1/Feb/19	STAFFDEL Green	Shannon Green Wells Bennett	New York, USA	Oversight

HOUSE PERMANENT SELECT COMMITTEE ON INTELLIGENCE 116th CONGRESS, 1st SESSION

Committee Activities for the Month of January 2018

No Activities Held